
Appendix C  
Car Park Days and Times (Charging hours)    Tariff Current Proposed Executive Report 

Recommendations  

Bishop’s Stortford 
Apton Road 
Basbow Lane 
Ware 
Amwell End 
 

Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 
20:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 
20:00 

30 minutes 
1 hour 
2 hours 
3 hours 
4 hours 
5 hours 
All Day 
All Day 

£0.00 
£1.20 
£2.40 
£3.60 
£4.80 
£6.00 
£7.80 
£2.00 

£0.00 
£1.25 
£2.50 
£3.70 
£5.00 
£6.20 
£8.10 
£2.10 

Implement as 
Proposed 

Bishop’s Stortford 
Northgate End Ground  
Floor & Levels 1, 2, 3, 4  
and 5 
 

Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 
20:00 
 
 
 
 
 

Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 
20:00 

1 hour 
2 hours 
3 hours 
4 hours 
5 hours 
All Day 
All Day 

£1.00 
£2.00 
£2.60 
£3.20 
£3.70 
£4.20 
£1.60 

£1.05 
£2.10 
£2.70 
£3.30 
£3.80 
£4.40 
£1.70 

Implement as 
Proposed 

Bishop’s Stortford 
Crown Terrace ‘A’ 

Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 
20:00 
 
 
 
 

Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 
20:00 

30 minutes 
1 hour 
2 hours 
3 hours 
3 hours 
 

All Day 

£0.00 
£1.20 
£2.40 
£3.60 
£0.00 
 

£2.00 

£0.00 
£1.25 
£2.50 
£3.70 
£0.00 
 

£2.10 

Implement as 
Proposed 

Bishop’s Stortford 
Crown Terrace ‘B’ 

Monday to Friday inclusive: 08:30 to  
20:00 
 
 

Saturday: 08:30 to 20:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sunday and Public Holidays: 08:30 to 
20:00 

30 minutes 
5 hours 
All Day 
 

30 minutes 
1 hour 
2 hours 
3 hours 
4 hours 
5 hours 
All Day 
All Day 

£0.00 
£6.00 
£7.20 
 

£0.00 
£1.20 
£2.40 
£3.60 
£4.80 
£6.00 
£7.20 
£2.00 

£0.00 
£6.20 
£7.50 
 

£0.00 
£1.25 
£2.50 
£3.70 
£5.00 
£6.20 
£7.50 
£2.10 

Implement as 
Proposed 

Bishop’s Stortford 
Elm Road 

Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 
20:00 
 
 

Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 
20:00 

30 minutes 
5 hours 
All Day 
All Day 

£0.00 
£4.00 
£5.00 
£2.00 

£0.00 
£4.20 
£5.20 

£2.10 

Implement as 
Proposed 

Bishop’s Stortford 
Grange Paddocks ‘A’ 

Monday to Saturday inclusive: 09:00 to 
20:00 
 

Sunday and Public Holidays: 09:00 to 
20:00 

2.5hours 
All Day 

All Day 

N/A 
£3.50 

£2.00 

£2.10 
£3.60 

£2.10 

Implement as 
Proposed 

Bishop’s Stortford 
Grange Paddocks ‘B’ 

Monday to Saturday inclusive: 09:00 to 
20:00 
 
 

Sunday and Public Holidays: 09:00 to 
20:00 

2.5 hours 
5 hours 
2.5 hours 
All Day 

£0.00 
£3.50 
£0.00 
£2.00 

£0.00 
£3.60 
£0.00 
£2.10 

Implement as 
Proposed 

Bishop’s Stortford 
Grange Paddocks ‘C’ 

Monday to Sunday inclusive: 09:00 to 
20:00 

2.5 hours £0.00 
 

£0.00 
 

Implement as 
Proposed 



Bishop’s Stortford 
Link Road 

Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 
20:00 
 
 
 
 

Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 
20:00 

1 hour 
2 hours 
3 hours 
4 hours 
5 hours 

All Day 

£1.20 
£2.40 
£3.60 
£4.80 
£6.00 

£2.00 

£1.25 
£2.50 
£3.70 
£5.00 
£6.20 

£2.10 

Implement as 
Proposed 

Bishop’s Stortford 
Jackson Square Ground 
Floor 
Jackson Square First  
Floor 

Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 
18:30 
 
 
 
Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 
18:30 

1 hour 
2 hours 
3 hours 
4 hours 
5 hours 
All Day 

£1.20 
£2.40 
£3.60 
£4.80 
£6.00 
£2.00 

£1.25 
£2.50 
£3.70 
£5.00 
£6.20 

£2.10 

Implement as 
Proposed 

 
Buntingford 
Bowling Green Lane 

 
Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 
18:30 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 
18:30 

 
30 minutes 
1 hour 
2 hours 
3 hours 
4 hours 
5 hours 
All Day 
All Day 

 
£0.00 
N/A 
N/A 
£2.10 
N/A 
N/A 
£4.20 

£2.00 

 
£0.00 
£0.75 
£1.50 
£2.20 
£2.90 
£3.60 
£4.40 
£2.10 

Modify Proposal    
   £0.00 
   £0.70 
   £1.40 
   £2.10 
   £2.80 
   £3.50 
   £4.20 
   £1.50 

 
Sawbridgeworth 
Bell Street 

 
Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 
18:30 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 
18:30 

 
30 minutes 
1 hour 
2 hours 
3 hours 
4 hours 
5 hours 
All Day 
 

All Day 

 
£0.00 
£0.70 
£1.40 
£2.10 
£2.80 
£3.50 
£4.20 
£2.00 

 
£0.00 
£0.75 
£1.50 
£2.20 
£2.90 
£3.60 
£4.40 
£2.10 

Modify Proposal       
   £0.00 
   £0.70 
   £1.40 
   £2.10 
   £2.80 
   £3.50 
   £4.20 
   £1.50 

 
Stanstead Abbotts 
High Street 

 
Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 
18:30 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 
18:30 

 
30 minutes 
1 hour 
2 hours 
3 hours 
4 hours 
5 hours 
All Day 
All Day 

 
£0.00 
£0.70 
£1.40 
£2.10 
£2.80 
£3.50 
£4.20 
£1.50 

 
£0.00 
£0.75 
£1.50 
£2.20 
£2.90 
£3.60 
£4.40 

£1.60 

Modify Proposal       
   £0.00 
   £0.70 
   £1.40 
   £2.10 
   £2.80 
   £3.50 
   £4.20 
   £1.50 

Hertford 
Old London Road 

Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 
20:00 
 
 
 
 
 
Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 
20:00 

30 minutes 
1 hour 
2 hours 
3 hours 
4 hours 
5 hours 
All Day 
All Day 

£0.00 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
£6.00 
£7.20 
£2.00 

£0.00 
£1.25 
£2.50 
£3.70 
£5.00 
£6.20 
£7.50 
£2.10 

Implement as 
Proposed 

Hertford 
Wallfields 

Monday to Friday inclusive: 09:00 to  
17:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Saturday: 09:00 to 17:00 
 

2 hours 
3 hours 
4 hours 
5 hours 
 

2 hours 
3 hours 

£0.00 
£1.20 
£2.40 
£3.60 
 

£0.00 
£1.20 

£0.00 
£1.25 
£2.50 
£3.70 
 

£0.00 
£1.25 

Implement as 
Proposed 



 
 
 
 

Sunday and Public Holidays: 09:00 to 
17:00 

4 hours 
5 hours 
All Day 
All Day 

£2.40 
£3.60 
£7.20 
£2.00 

£2.50 
£3.70 
£7.50 

£2.10 

Ware 
Baldock Street 
Priory Street 
Hertford 
Gascoyne Way Levels  
B, C & D 
Hartham Common 
Hartham Lane 
Port Vale 

Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 
20:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 
20:00 

30 minutes 
1 hour 
2 hours 
3 hours 
4 hours 
5 hours 
All Day 
All Day 

£0.00 
£1.20 
£2.40 
£3.60 
£4.80 
£6.00 
£7.20 
£2.00 

£0.00 
£1.25 
£2.50 
£3.70 
£5.00 
£6.20 
£7.50 
£2.10 

Implement as 
Proposed 

Ware 
Kibes Lane 
Hertford 
St Andrew Street 

Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 
20:00 
 
 
 
 
 

Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 
20:00 

30 minutes 
1 hour 
2 hours 
3 hours 
4 hours 
5 hours 
All Day 

£0.00 
£1.20 
£2.40 
£3.60 
£4.80 
£6.00 

£2.00 

£0.00 
£1.25 
£2.50 
£3.70 
£5.00 
£6.20 
£2.10 

Implement as 
Proposed 

Ware 
Burgage Lane 
Hertford 
Gascoyne Way Level ‘A’ 

Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 
20:00 
 
 
Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 
20:00 

30 minutes 
1 hour 
2 hours 
3 hours 
All Day 

£0.00 
£1.20 
£2.40 
£3.60 
£2.00 

£0.00 
£1.25 
£2.50 
£3.70 
£2.10 

Implement as 
Proposed 

 


