

Appendix C

Car Park	Days and Times (Charging hours)	Tariff	Current	Proposed	Executive Report Recommendations
<u>Bishop's Stortford</u> Apton Road Basbow Lane Ware Amwell End	Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 20:00 Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 20:00	30 minutes 1 hour 2 hours 3 hours 4 hours 5 hours All Day All Day	£0.00 £1.20 £2.40 £3.60 £4.80 £6.00 £7.80 £2.00	£0.00 £1.25 £2.50 £3.70 £5.00 £6.20 £8.10 £2.10	Implement as Proposed
<u>Bishop's Stortford</u> Northgate End Ground Floor & Levels 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5	Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 20:00 Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 20:00	1 hour 2 hours 3 hours 4 hours 5 hours All Day All Day	£1.00 £2.00 £2.60 £3.20 £3.70 £4.20 £1.60	£1.05 £2.10 £2.70 £3.30 £3.80 £4.40 £1.70	Implement as Proposed
<u>Bishop's Stortford</u> Crown Terrace 'A'	Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 20:00 Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 20:00	30 minutes 1 hour 2 hours 3 hours 3 hours All Day	£0.00 £1.20 £2.40 £3.60 £0.00 £2.00	£0.00 £1.25 £2.50 £3.70 £0.00 £2.10	Implement as Proposed
<u>Bishop's Stortford</u> Crown Terrace 'B'	Monday to Friday inclusive: 08:30 to 20:00 Saturday: 08:30 to 20:00 Sunday and Public Holidays: 08:30 to 20:00	30 minutes 5 hours All Day 30 minutes 1 hour 2 hours 3 hours 4 hours 5 hours All Day All Day	£0.00 £6.00 £7.20 £0.00 £1.20 £2.40 £3.60 £4.80 £6.00 £7.20 £2.00	£0.00 £6.20 £7.50 £0.00 £1.25 £2.50 £3.70 £5.00 £6.20 £7.50 £2.10	Implement as Proposed
<u>Bishop's Stortford</u> Elm Road	Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 20:00 Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 20:00	30 minutes 5 hours All Day All Day	£0.00 £4.00 £5.00 £2.00	£0.00 £4.20 £5.20 £2.10	Implement as Proposed
<u>Bishop's Stortford</u> Grange Paddocks 'A'	Monday to Saturday inclusive: 09:00 to 20:00 Sunday and Public Holidays: 09:00 to 20:00	2.5hours All Day All Day	N/A £3.50 £2.00	£2.10 £3.60 £2.10	Implement as Proposed
<u>Bishop's Stortford</u> Grange Paddocks 'B'	Monday to Saturday inclusive: 09:00 to 20:00 Sunday and Public Holidays: 09:00 to 20:00	2.5 hours 5 hours 2.5 hours All Day	£0.00 £3.50 £0.00 £2.00	£0.00 £3.60 £0.00 £2.10	Implement as Proposed
<u>Bishop's Stortford</u> Grange Paddocks 'C'	Monday to Sunday inclusive: 09:00 to 20:00	2.5 hours	£0.00	£0.00	Implement as Proposed

<u>Bishop's Stortford</u> Link Road	Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 20:00 Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 20:00	1 hour 2 hours 3 hours 4 hours 5 hours All Day	£1.20 £2.40 £3.60 £4.80 £6.00 £2.00	£1.25 £2.50 £3.70 £5.00 £6.20 £2.10	Implement as Proposed
<u>Bishop's Stortford</u> Jackson Square Ground Floor Jackson Square First Floor	Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 18:30 Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 18:30	1 hour 2 hours 3 hours 4 hours 5 hours All Day	£1.20 £2.40 £3.60 £4.80 £6.00 £2.00	£1.25 £2.50 £3.70 £5.00 £6.20 £2.10	Implement as Proposed
<u>Buntingford</u> Bowling Green Lane	Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 18:30 Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 18:30	30 minutes 1 hour 2 hours 3 hours 4 hours 5 hours All Day All Day	£0.00 N/A N/A £2.10 N/A N/A £4.20 £2.00	£0.00 £0.75 £1.50 £2.20 £2.90 £3.60 £4.40 £2.10	Modify Proposal £0.00 £0.70 £1.40 £2.10 £2.80 £3.50 £4.20 £1.50
<u>Sawbridgeworth</u> Bell Street	Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 18:30 Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 18:30	30 minutes 1 hour 2 hours 3 hours 4 hours 5 hours All Day All Day	£0.00 £0.70 £1.40 £2.10 £2.80 £3.50 £4.20 £2.00	£0.00 £0.75 £1.50 £2.20 £2.90 £3.60 £4.40 £2.10	Modify Proposal £0.00 £0.70 £1.40 £2.10 £2.80 £3.50 £4.20 £1.50
<u>Stanstead Abbotts</u> High Street	Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 18:30 Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 18:30	30 minutes 1 hour 2 hours 3 hours 4 hours 5 hours All Day All Day	£0.00 £0.70 £1.40 £2.10 £2.80 £3.50 £4.20 £1.50	£0.00 £0.75 £1.50 £2.20 £2.90 £3.60 £4.40 £1.60	Modify Proposal £0.00 £0.70 £1.40 £2.10 £2.80 £3.50 £4.20 £1.50
<u>Hertford</u> Old London Road	Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 20:00 Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 20:00	30 minutes 1 hour 2 hours 3 hours 4 hours 5 hours All Day All Day	£0.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A £6.00 £7.20 £2.00	£0.00 £1.25 £2.50 £3.70 £5.00 £6.20 £7.50 £2.10	Implement as Proposed
<u>Hertford</u> Wallfields	Monday to Friday inclusive: 09:00 to 17:00 Saturday: 09:00 to 17:00	2 hours 3 hours 4 hours 5 hours 2 hours 3 hours	£0.00 £1.20 £2.40 £3.60 £0.00 £1.20	£0.00 £1.25 £2.50 £3.70 £0.00 £1.25	Implement as Proposed

	Sunday and Public Holidays: 09:00 to 17:00	4 hours 5 hours All Day All Day	£2.40 £3.60 £7.20 £2.00	£2.50 £3.70 £7.50 £2.10	
Ware Baldock Street Priory Street <u>Hertford</u> Gascoyne Way Levels B, C & D Hartham Common Hartham Lane Port Vale	Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 20:00 Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 20:00	30 minutes 1 hour 2 hours 3 hours 4 hours 5 hours All Day All Day	£0.00 £1.20 £2.40 £3.60 £4.80 £6.00 £7.20 £2.00	£0.00 £1.25 £2.50 £3.70 £5.00 £6.20 £7.50 £2.10	Implement as Proposed
Ware Kibes Lane <u>Hertford</u> St Andrew Street	Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 20:00 Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 20:00	30 minutes 1 hour 2 hours 3 hours 4 hours 5 hours All Day	£0.00 £1.20 £2.40 £3.60 £4.80 £6.00 £2.00	£0.00 £1.25 £2.50 £3.70 £5.00 £6.20 £2.10	Implement as Proposed
Ware Burgage Lane <u>Hertford</u> Gascoyne Way Level 'A'	Monday to Saturday inclusive: 07:30 to 20:00 Sunday and Public Holidays: 07:30 to 20:00	30 minutes 1 hour 2 hours 3 hours All Day	£0.00 £1.20 £2.40 £3.60 £2.00	£0.00 £1.25 £2.50 £3.70 £2.10	Implement as Proposed